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LEASE SALE 231 CGOM STATISTICS 
 

As of June 12, 2014 
 

17 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

  + 290 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

 

326 Total Tracts 

307 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

307 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable  - 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected 

  -  0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

18 Tracts Remaining 
 
 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 11, 2014, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 231. 
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 
 

00056 
 
 
 

01999 

 

ConocoPhillips Company 
 
 
 
Houston Energy, L.P. 

 

 
G35341 

G35342 
 

 
G35325 

G35422 

G35423 

G35427 

 

 
Mississippi Canyon 

Mississippi Canyon 
 

 

Mississippi Canyon 

Atwater Valley 

Atwater Valley 

Atwater Valley 

 

 
625 

626 
 

 
257 

113 

114 

157 

02219 Anadarko US Offshore Corporation 

G35418 

 

 
Atwater Valley 11 

02237 
 

 
02266 

 

 
02312 

 

 
02375 

 
 
 

02417 

Noble Energy, Inc.  

EPL Oil & Gas, Inc. 

McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC 

Energy XXI GOM, LLC 

 
Arena Energy, LP 

 

 
G35311 
 

 
G35273 
 

 
G35216 
 

 
G35230 

G35232 
 

 
G35218 

 

 
Mississippi Canyon 

West Delta Area 

Eugene Island Area 

Ship Shoal Area 

Ship Shoal Area 
 

 
Eugene Island Area 

 

 
80 

 

 
101 
 

 
223 
 

 
101 

107 
 

 
240 

02481 BP Exploration & Production Inc. 

G35386 

G35388 

G35390 

G35399 

G35401 

G35419 

 

 

Green Canyon 

Green Canyon 

Green Canyon 

Green Canyon 

Green Canyon 

Atwater Valley 

 

 
80 

123 

167 

471 

515 

12 

02970 Castex Offshore, Inc. 



 

 
02985 

 

 
Deep Gulf Energy II, LLC 

 

G35231 
 

 
G35326 

 

Ship Shoal Area 
 

 
Mississippi Canyon 

 

104 
 

 
258 

03238 
 
 
 

03280 

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C. 

G35400 

G35402 

Freeport-McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC 

G35308 

G35309 

G35312 

G35313 

G35321 

G35328 

G35426 

G35430 

G35431 

 

 
Green Canyon 

Green Canyon 
 

 
Mississippi Canyon 

Mississippi Canyon 

Mississippi Canyon 

Mississippi Canyon 

Mississippi Canyon 

Mississippi Canyon 

Atwater Valley 

Atwater Valley 

Atwater Valley 

 

 
472 

516 
 

 
36 

37 

81 

82 

216 

343 

150 

197 

198 

 

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 30, 2014 
 

 


