## Leasing Activities Information



## **LEASE SALE 231 CGOM STATISTICS**

## As of June 12, 2014

17 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 290 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
307 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

326 Total Tracts

307 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

18 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 11, 2014, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 231. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

## PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00056	ConocoPhillips Company			
		G35341	Mississippi Canyon	625
		G35342	Mississippi Canyon	626
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.			
		G35325	Mississippi Canyon	257
		G35422	Atwater Valley	113
		G35423	Atwater Valley	114
		G35427	Atwater Valley	157
02219	Anadarko US Offshore Co	orporation		
		G35418	Atwater Valley	11
02237	Noble Energy, Inc.			
		G35311	Mississippi Canyon	80
02266	EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.			
		G35273	West Delta Area	101
02312	McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC			
		G35216	Eugene Island Area	223
02375	Energy XXI GOM, LLC			
		G35230	Ship Shoal Area	101
		G35232	Ship Shoal Area	107
02417	Arena Energy, LP			
		G35218	Eugene Island Area	240
02481	BP Exploration & Producti	ion Inc.		
		G35386	Green Canyon	80
		G35388	Green Canyon	123
		G35390	Green Canyon	167
		G35399	Green Canyon	471
		G35401	Green Canyon	515
		G35419	Atwater Valley	12
02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.			

G35231	Ship Shoal Area	104
Deep Gulf Energy II, LLC		
G35326	Mississippi Canyon	258
LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.		
G35400	Green Canyon	472
G35402	Green Canyon	516
Freeport-McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC		
G35308	Mississippi Canyon	36
G35309	Mississippi Canyon	37
G35312	Mississippi Canyon	81
G35313	Mississippi Canyon	82
G35321	Mississippi Canyon	216
G35328	Mississippi Canyon	343
G35426	Atwater Valley	150
G35430	Atwater Valley	197
G35431	Atwater Valley	198
	Deep Gulf Energy II, LLC  G35326  LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.  G35400  G35402  Freeport-McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC  G35308  G35309  G35312  G35313  G35321  G35321  G35328  G35426  G35430	Deep Gulf Energy II, LLC  G35326 Mississippi Canyon  LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.  G35400 Green Canyon  G35402 Green Canyon  Freeport-McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC  G35308 Mississippi Canyon  G35309 Mississippi Canyon  G35312 Mississippi Canyon  G35313 Mississippi Canyon  G35321 Mississippi Canyon  G35321 Mississippi Canyon  G35328 Mississippi Canyon  G35426 Atwater Valley  G35430 Atwater Valley

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 30, 2014